OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BLUE RIDGE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT



SUSAN K. TREADAWAY District Attorney

Cherokee County Justice Center 90 North Street, Suite 390 Canton, GA 30114

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Cyndi Crossland

Public Information Officer cbcrossland@cherokeega.com

770-479-1488

Susan K. Treadaway Sworn In as District Attorney of the Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit, Cherokee County

June 2, 2023 – The Office of the District Attorney announces that on June 1, 2023, Governor Brian P. Kemp swore in Susan K. Treadaway as District Attorney for the Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit, Cherokee County, Georgia.

Ms. Treadaway fills the role vacated by former District Attorney Shannon Wallace, who became Superior Court Judge for the Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit in February 2023. Ms. Treadaway has served as acting District Attorney for the last four months, having been appointed to the role by Gov. Kemp on April 10. She was previously Cherokee County's Chief Assistant District Attorney.

For nearly 20 years, Ms. Treadaway has served the citizens of Georgia as a felony prosecutor. She began her career as an Assistant District Attorney for Cherokee County in 2004. She then worked as a prosecutor for 11 years in Cobb County, ultimately serving as the Chief Assistant District Attorney of the Cobb Judicial Circuit before her return to Cherokee County in 2019, where she held the same title.

"I am humbled and honored to have the opportunity to serve this community as its next District Attorney," said District Attorney Treadaway. "My mission is to pursue justice, work collaboratively with our law enforcement partners, and ensure that Cherokee County remains a safe place to live, work, and raise a family."

The Office of the District Attorney for the Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit is committed to seeking justice, acting with integrity, and collaborating with partner agencies in the criminal justice system in order to protect the citizens of Cherokee County and the State of Georgia.

###